

<p><b>SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO</b>  2 East 14th Ave.  Denver, CO 80203</p> <hr/> <p>Original Proceeding  Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2)  Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p> <hr/> <p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and  Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative  2013-2014 #94 (“Duties of the Independent  Ethics Commission”)</p> <p><b>Petitioner: STACY CARPENTER</b></p> <p>v.</p> <p><b>Respondents: CHRIS FORSYTH  AND LAURIE FORSYTH</b></p> <p>and</p> <p><b>Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT;  DANIEL DOMENICO; and JASON  GELENDER</b></p>	<p style="text-align: right;">DATE FILED: May 19, 2014 4:31 PM</p> <p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for Petitioner:</p> <p>Mark G. Grueskin, #14621  RECHT KORNFELD, P.C.  1600 Stout Street, Suite 1000  Denver, CO 80202  Phone: 303-573-1900  Facsimile: 303-446-9400  Email: <a href="mailto:mark@rechtkornfeld.com">mark@rechtkornfeld.com</a></p>	<p><b>Case No. 2014SA102</b></p>
<p><b>PETITIONER’S ANSWER BRIEF</b></p>

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

INTRODUCTION.....1

LEGAL ARGUMENT.....1

A. Initiative #94 violates the single subject requirement.....1

B. The ballot title does not reveal Proponents' admitted central intent in proposing the measure – eliminating the role of appellate courts in judicial disciplinary and disability matters.....2

CONCLUSION.....6

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>In re Matter of Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for 1999-2000 No. 246(e), 8 P.3d 1194 (Colo. 2000)</i> .....	1, 2
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title, Submission Clause for 2009-2010 No. 91, 235 P.3d 1071 (Colo. 2010)</i> .....	3, 4
<i>In re Matter of Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary for Proposed Petition Adding Section to Article VII (Petition Procedures), 900 P.2d 104 (Colo. 1995)</i> .....	4, 5
